Court File No.: E131234 Court Registry: Vancouver

In the Supreme Court of British Columbia

Claimant:
JOHN JAMES DOE
Respondent:
JANE JANICE DOE
RESPONSE TO COUNTERCLAIM
Filed by: John James Doe, Claimant
1. Response to information in Counterclaim
The Claimant, John James Doe's position regarding the information set out in the Counterclaim is as follows:
▼ Schedule 1
The information set out in sections 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 of Schedule 1 to the Counterclaim is correct.
☐ The information set out in sections 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 of Schedule 1 to the Counterclaim is not correct in the following respects:
⋉ Schedule 2
☐ The information set out in sections 1, 3, 5 and 6 of Schedule 2 to the Counterclaim is correct.
The information set out in sections 1, 3, 5 and 6 of Schedule 2 to the Counterclaim is not correct in the following respects:

The parties have the children for an equal amount of time and the children have a home with both parties. The claimant's income was \$50,000 at his last job but is presently \$15,000 as he is

laid off an in receipt of EI benefits.

☐ Schedule 3					
☐ The information set out in sections 1 and 3 of Schedule 3 to the Counterclaim is correct.					
☐ The information set out in the following respects:	n sections 1 and 3 of S	Schedule 3 to th	e Counterclaim	is not correct in	
2. Response to claims in Co	ounterclaim				
This is the Claimant, John James Doe's response to the claims made against him in the Schedules to the Counterclaim:					
Claim for divorce (Schedule 1, section 2)			➤ Agree	☐ Disagree	
Parenting arrangements (Schedule 2, section 4)			□ Agree	Disagree	
Child support (Schedule 2, section 7)			□ Agree	Disagree	
Spousal support (Schedule 3, section 2)			□ Agree	☐ Disagree	
Division of family assets (Schedule 4, section 1)			⋈ Agree	☐ Disagree	
Other property claim(s) (Schedule 4, section 1)			□ Agree	☐ Disagree	
Other orders (Schedule 5)					
A declaration that the parties are guardians			Agree Agree	☐ Disagree	
A financial restraining order			Agree Agree	☐ Disagree	
Costs			☐ Agree	Disagree	
3. The Claimant, John James Doe's address for service is:					
Address for service:	123 King Street Vancouver, British (Columbia, V1A	2B3		
Fax:	none				
Email:	jjdoe@gmail.com				
Date: 1 March 2013		John Doe IOHN IAME	S DOF		

THIS DOCUMENT IS A SAMPLE DOCUMENT AND IS INTENDED ONLY AS A GENERAL GUIDE.
IT MAY NOT CONTAIN INFORMATION RELEVANT TO YOUR SITUATION.
IT SHOULD NOT BE USED AS A PRECEDENT FOR DRAFTING YOUR OWN DOCUMENT.

The Claimant

Note to Claimant AND Respondent

You may be required to file **financial information** (Form F8) if there is a claim against you for the support of a child, spouse or parent. See the note at the end of Schedules 1 and 2 of the Counterclaim for details.

If you do not file the financial information that is required, the court may attribute an amount of income to you, and make a support award against you, based on that amount.